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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1074
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
REGIONAL/ZONAL OFFICES OF CPWD
Tharoor Shri Shashi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the Regional/Zonal Offices of the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) established throughout the country;

(b) whether there is any criteria for establishing the Regional/Zonal Offices of the CPWD in various parts of the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Details of the Regional/Zonal Offices of Central Public Works Department are as per Annexure enclosed.

(b)&(c): Regional/Zonal offices of Central Public Works Department have been established in various parts of the country keeping in view the functional requirement/work-load, territorial jurisdiction and availability of the posts of appropriate level.
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